
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D.C.

_________________________________________________________________________
)
)

In the Matter of La Paloma Energy ) Appeal No. PSD 13-10
Center, LLC )

) PSD Permit No. PSD-TX-1288-GHG
)

_________________________________________________________________________

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AT ORAL ARGUMENT

Pursuant to the Board’s Order Scheduling Status Conference / Expedited Oral Argument 

issued on January 15, 2014, La Paloma Energy Center, LLC (“LPEC”) notifies the Clerk of the 

Board that Richard Alonso, Esq. of Bracewell & Giuliani LLP will present argument on LPEC’s 

behalf at the status conference/expedited oral argument scheduled for February 13, 2014.  He will 

be accompanied and assisted by Sandra Snyder, Esq. of Bracewell & Giuliani LLP and Kathleen 

Smith of LPEC.

Respectfully submitted, this 22th day of January, 2014.

/s/ Richard Alonso___
Richard Alonso
Timothy Wilkins
Sandra Y. Snyder
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP
2000 K Street N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20006
Email: richard.alonso@bgllp.com
(202) 828-5800 (Telephone)
(202) 223-1225 (Facsimile)



-2-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served, electronically, the foregoing NOTICE OF 

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AT ORAL ARGUMENT through the Environmental Appeal 

Board’s electronic filing system and by electronic mail to the following parties:

Brian Tomasovic
Office of Regional Counsel
EPA Region 6 (6RC-M)
1445 Ross Avenue
Dallas, TX 75202-2733
(214) 665-9725
Tomasovic.Brian@epa.gov

Jeffrey Robinson
Air Permits Section Chief
EPA Region 6 (6PD-R)
1445 Ross Avenue
Dallas, TX 75202-2733
(214) 665-6435
Robinson.Jeffrey@epa.gov

Travis Ritchie
Associate Attorney
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
Travis.Ritchie@sierraclub.org

David C. Bender
McGillivray Westerberg & Bender LLC
211 S. Paterson Street, Ste 320
Madison, WI 53703
bender@mwbattorneys.com

Dated: January 22, 2014

Rick Franzese
Bechtel Development Company
5275 Westview Drive
Frederick, MD 21703
rfranzes@bechtel.com

Kathleen Smith
La Paloma Energy Center, LLC
115 Bella Strada Cove
Austin, TX 78734
ksmith@coronado-ventures.com

John Upchurch
La Paloma Energy Center, LLC
815 Summer Park Drive, Suite 450
Stafford, TX 77477
jupchurch@coronado-ventures.com

Matthew Marks
Air and Radiation Law Office
Office of General Counsel
Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20460
(202) 564-3276
Marks.Matthew@epa.gov

/s/ Richard Alonso___
Richard Alonso
BRACEWELL & GIULIANI LLP


